3

 -

 2
2

,8
9

7
.6

3

 2
5

,6
6

2
.0

2

 -

 2
5

,6
6

2
.0

2

P
ro

v
is

io
n

s
(a

)
 7

0
1

.0
4

 (

3
5

.2
5

)
 6

6
5

.7
9

 5

6
5

.4
3

 (

7
0

.4
9

)
 4

9
4

.9
4

C
u

rr
e

n
t

ta
x

 l
ia

b
il

it
ie

s
 (

n
e

t)
 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

T
o

ta
l

 c
u

rr
e

n
t

li
a

b
il

it
ie

s

 3
1

9
,4

4
8

.8
3

 (

2
7

.2
9

)
 3

1
9

,4
2

1
.5

4

 2
8

3
,9

8
1

.3
0

 6

9
.5

2

 2
8

4
,0

5
0

.8
2

T
o

ta
l

li
a

b
il

it
ie

s
 4

2
2

,4
1

2
.4

8

 (
2

5
1

.1
2

)
 4

2
2

,1
6

1
.3

7

 3
6

6
,4

8
7

.3
6

 (

2
2

4
.4

2
)

 3
6

6
,2

6
2

.9
4

T
O

T
A

L
 E

Q
U

IT
Y

 A
N

D
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

IE
S

 5
3

3
,3

7
6

.0
8

 (

5
,0

0
2

.8
8

)
 5

2
8

,3
7

3
.2

0

 4
5

5
,4

9
6

.8
3

 (

5
,0

0
3

.1
4

)
 4

5
0

,4
9

3
.6

9

Excelling In Execution | Annual Report 2016-17202

Notes to the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of profit as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS

Particulars Year ended 31 March 2016

Indian GAAP Effect of
transition

Ind AS

(I) Revenue from operations  408,532.43  -   408,532.43

(II) Other income (d)  1,538.93  34.99  1,573.92

(III) Total income  410,071.36  34.99  410,106.35

(IV) Expenses

Cost of construction  201,664.17  -   201,664.17

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade  -   -   -

Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-
progress

 98,384.42  -   98,384.42

Employee benefits expense (f)  8,777.79  (44.08)  8,733.71

Finance costs (b)©  38,046.57  93.22  38,139.79

Depreciation and amortization expense  18,348.84  -   18,348.84

Other expenses (c)(d)  19,781.95  43.28  19,825.23

Total expense  385,003.75  92.43  385,096.17

XXX Profit/(loss)before exceptional items and tax

XXX Exceptional items

(V) Profit / (loss) before tax  25,067.61  (57.44)  25,010.18

(VI) Tax expenses

Current tax  784.61  -   784.61

Deferred tax (g)  2,293.65  (148.47)  2,145.18

XXX MAT Credit entitlement

(VII) Profit (loss) for the period  21,989.35  91.03  22,080.38

(VIII) Other comprehensive income

A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (f)  -   (44.08)  (44.08)

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss

(g)  -   15.25  15.25

(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit
(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period)

 21,989.35  62.21  22,051.56

Note: 35. Explanation of transition to Ind AS

Dilip Buildcon Limited 203

Notes to the Financial Statements

 Notes to the reconciliations:
(a) Proposed dividend
 Under Indian GAAP, dividend proposed after the date of the

financial statements but prior to the approval of financial

statements is considered as an adjusting event, and a

provision for dividend is recognised in the financial

statements of the period to which the dividend relates.

Under Ind AS, dividend declaration is considered as a non-

adjusting event and provision for dividend is recognised only

in the period when the dividend is approved by the